

## Sykesville South Carroll Rotary Club Scholarship Application - 2016 (All submitted information is held in the strictest of confidence.)

Background:	The Sykesville South Carroll Rotary Scholarship will be offered through the three high schools located in South Carroll area: Liberty, Century and South Carroll High Schools. Scholarships of \$1,000 will be offered annually to up to four students with special consideration given to students electing to attend vocational/technical schools. Scholarships will be awarded on the basis of academic record, a completed essay, letters of recommendation and community service. Applications are available on the Sykesville South Carroll Rotary website <a href="http://www.sykesville.rotary-clubs.org/">http://www.sykesville.rotary-clubs.org/</a> . Applications and all supporting documentation must be submitted to the Sykesville South Carroll Rotary Club no later than April 15, 2016. The three schoolarship recipients will be selected by May 16, 2016 and notified at the three schools' annual awards ceremony. All scholarships are paid directly to the school/institution the recipient will be attending.
Qualifications:	Carroll County resident;
	<ul> <li>Accepted into a post-secondary education program – special consideration will be given to students electing to attend vocational technical schools;</li> </ul>
	Must be active in the community;
	Submit a completed application, including all supporting documents; <b>and</b> ,
	Must have a minimum G.P.A. of 2.5
Student Name – First, Middle, Last:	
Address:	
Parent Guardian Name:	
Daytime Phone # /Evening Phone #:	
School Where You Have Been Accepted:	
School Address:	
School Contact Person:	
School Phone #:	
Application Checklist:	Completed application;
	Official academic transcript;
	A one-page essay describing your personal goals, community service you have participated in, including specifics on a current/recent volunteer effort and why
	community service is important to you.
	Three letters of recommendation;
	Proof of acceptance into post-secondary institution;
	Student signature (see below); <u>and,</u>
	Parent/guardian signature (see below).



## Sykesville South Carroll Rotary Club Scholarship Application - 2016 (All submitted information is held in the strictest of confidence.)

<u>Certification:</u>	I have completed the Sykesville South Carroll Rotary Scholarship Application Honestly.
	Signature of Student Applicant
	Signature of Parent/Guardian
<u>Date:</u>	
Final Note:	All scholarship recipients will be required to attend a Sykesville South Carroll Rotary Club meeting to speak about career goals.
If you need assistance, or additional information, please contact us at:	sykesvillerotary@gmail.com
Where to Send:	The <u>completed</u> application with <u>all</u> supporting documents may be mailed to the following address:  Sykesville South Carroll Rotary Club P.O. Box 188 Eldersburg, MD 21784